TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM475344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alcore, Inc.		04/11/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ne: The Gill Corporation Maryland	
Street Address:	1502 Quarry Drive	
City:	Edgewood	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21040	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4026179	STRIKEGRID
Registration Number:	4165156	HUSHGRID
Registration Number:	2368634	ALCORE
Registration Number:	2526444	ALCORE
Registration Number:	2291041	PLYGRID
Registration Number:	1442720	PAA-CORE
Registration Number:	1049372	HIGRID
Registration Number:	1051104	SHAPEGRID
Registration Number:	1042668	SPIRALGRID
Registration Number:	0907852	DURA-CORE
Registration Number:	0734776	TRUSSGRID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3109799190

Email: kbond@cislo.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine Bond

Address Line 1: 12100 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 1700
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

TRADEMARK

900451990 REEL: 006335 FRAME: 0922

CH \$290.00 4026179

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Bond
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine Bond/
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2018
Total Attachments: 2	·

Total Attachments: 2

source=ALCORE Name Change - DE - Amendment#page1.tif source=ALCORE Name Change - DE - Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006335 FRAME: 0923

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ALCORE, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ALCORE, INC." TO "THE GILL CORPORATION
--MARYLAND", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF APRIL,
A.D. 2018, AT 4:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3386331 8100 SR# 20182622831 Authentication: 202506795 Date: 04-13-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006335 FRAME: 0924 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:57 PM 04/11/2018
FILED 04:57 PM 04/11/2018
SR 20182622831 - File Number 3386331

STATE OF DELAWARE 31 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify: FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Alcore, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows: RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "1 " so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: The name of this corporation is The Gill Corporation --Maryland SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the THIRD: provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be day of April signed this 11 Authorized Officer

Title: President and CEO

Print or Type

Name: Stephen E. Gill

TRADEMARK REEL: 006335 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 05/24/2018